**Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Ltd.** 

An Integrated Wealth Management Group

Date: 20.08.2024

To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: **PRUDENT** 

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 SCRIPT CODE: **543527** 

## ISIN: INE00F201020

# Sub.: Intimation of shares sold in the market by Promoter and Promoter Group under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

The company wishes to disclose that Mr. Sanjay Shah, the promoter and founder of the company, along with his family members i.e Promoter Group, have recently sold shares for personal and social purposes:

## Mrs. Niketa Shah (Promoter Group):

Mrs. Niketa Shah has sold 1,00,000 shares, which she had acquired immediately post-listing. Following this transaction, Mrs. Niketa Shah no longer holds any shares in the company.

### Mr. Ramesh Shah (Promoter Group):

Mr. Ramesh Shah has sold 6,12,400 shares, which he had acquired immediately post-listing. Following this transaction, Mr. Ramesh Shah no longer holds any shares in the company.

#### Mr. Sanjay Shah: (Promoter and Founder):

Mr. Sanjay Shah has sold 4,12,250 shares, representing 1% of the company's equity. The sale was conducted to fulfill his personal and social objectives. This marks the first instance where Mr. Sanjay Shah has provided liquidity to his holdings to meet personal objectives.

On a post-sale basis, the promoter group will continue to hold a 55.72% stake in Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited. The promoter and his family remain fully committed to the continued growth and success of the company and have no intention of selling any further shares.

Kindly takes the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

## For, Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited

## Kunal A. Chauhan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

www.prudentcorporate.com www.fundzbazar.com

**Email:** info@prudentcorporate.com **CIN:** L91120GJ2003PLC042458

#### **Registered Office:**

Prudent House, Panjara Pole Cross Road, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad - 380015. Gujarat. Tel: +91-79-40209600

#### **Corporate Office:**

314, Hubtown Solaris, Telli Galli Junction, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069. Maharashtra. India. Tel: +91-22-42124600

